

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 04/07/2022

Incident #: 22BEX-3173-OF

Call #: 22-3173

Date/Time Reported: 04/02/2022 1108 Report Date/Time: 04/02/2022 1137

Report Date/IIMe, 04/02/2022 113/

Occurred Between: 03/27/2022 1015-03/27/2022 1030

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Peter McCollam

Approving Officer: Patrol Officer John Kim

Signature: _____

Signature: _____

OFFENSE(S) ATTEMPTED TYPE DEGREE

LOCATION TYPE: GOVERNMENT OFFICE Zone: North

BEXLEY POLICE DEPARTMENT 559 N CASSINGHAM RD BEXLEY OH 43209

Telecommunications Fraud N Felony

2913.05 29 2913 3

OCCURRED: 03/27/2022 1030

SUSPECTED OF USING: Computer Equipment (Handheld Devices)

DOB: *****************

ETHNICITY: ************

VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1

Bexley Police Department

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER PETER S MCCOLLAM

Ref: 22BEX-3173-OF

The victim reports that on 3/27/22 at approximately 1030 hrs, an uknown offender gained access to her Coin Base account and stole \$35,000.00 of Bitcoin cryptocurrency from the account.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **

Page: 1